PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emil Stefanov	02/12/2007
Veit Schwegler	02/12/2007
Dagmar Wurtenberger	02/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schefenacker Vision Systems Germany GmbH	
Street Address:	Alfred-Schefenacker-Strasse 1	
City:	Schwaikheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	71409	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11674990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)965-8252

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3139658667

Email: dsimonelli@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Simonelli
Address Line 1: 500 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226-3435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25687-114303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Simonelli

Total Attachments: 2

500257631

source=25687-114303ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019153 FRAME: 0331 \$40.00

DV HU

source=25687-114303ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019153 FRAME: 0332

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Emil Stefanov, Julius-Mottler-Strasse 5, Esslingen, Germany, 73730; Veit Schwegler, Martin-Luther-Strasse 7, Stuttgart, Germany, 70372; and Dagmar Würtenberger, Werderstrasse 30, Stuttgart, Germany, 70190, individuals, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Schefenacker Vision Systems Germany GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Alfred-Schefenacker-Strasse 1, Schwaikheim, Germany, 71409, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and with the docket number of the attorneys of record (Clark Hill PLC, Detroit, Michigan):

HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY (Attorney Docket No: 25687-114303)

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for the inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNORS do hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree for themselves, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Emil Stefanov

Cionature

12/02/2007

Date

Veit Schwegler

Signature

12/02/2007

Date

5388768.1 25687/114303

PATENT REEL: 019153 FRAME: 0333 Assignment Clark Hill Docket No. 25687-114303 Schefenacker Ref. No. LIP-05-017 Page 2

Dagmar Würtenberger

De Repa

Signature

12.02. 2007 Date

5388768.1 25687/114303

PATENT REEL: 019153 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 04/12/2007